

Resolution 2024-43

STATE OF ALABAMA JEFFERSON COUNTY CITY OF CLAY

A Resolution Designating Meeting Times for the City Council

WHEREAS the City of Clay City Council meets on the second and fourth Tuesdays of each month, and

WHEREAS the second and fourth Tuesdays may fall on a holiday.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Clay, Alabama that the City Council of Clay will meet on the following schedule at the Clay City Hall at 6:00 p.m. for the regular Council meeting unless otherwise noticed:

January 14, 2025	July 8, 2025
January 28, 2025	July 22, 2025
February 11, 2025	August 12, 2025
February 25, 2025	August 19, 2025 (3 rd Tuesday)
March 11, 2025	September 2, 2025 (*Canvass)
March 25, 2025	September 23, 2025
April 8, 2025	October 14, 2025
April 22, 2025	October 28, 2025
May 13, 2025	November 3, 2025 (1 st Monday)
May 27, 2025	November 25, 2025
June 10, 2025	December 9, 2025
June 24, 2025	December 16, 2025 (3 rd Tuesday)

ADOPTED AND APPROVED, this the 10th Day of December, 2024.

Attest: _

Charles K. Webster Mayor Ronnie Dixon City Manager



Resolution 2024-43

I, the undersigned City Manager of the City of Clay, Alabama, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true copy of one Resolution lawfully passed and adopted by the City Council named therein, at a regular meeting of such Council, and that such resolution is on file in the City Clerk's Office.

I further certify that said Resolution was posted as required by State Law at the following locations: Clay City Hall; Clay Post Office, Clay Seniors Center, and the Clay Public Library all being in the City of Clay.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the City on this 11th Day of December, 2024.

Ronnie Dixon City Manager